
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

No. 
50 
18 
29 
66 
88 
3* 
22 

777 
68 
80 
31 

112 
53 

7 
05 
23 
58 
20 

2 
87 

111 
56 

3 
25 

29* 
48 
61 
73 
77 
78 
83 
95 
96 
98 

122 

Name 
John Taphorn 
Dylan Schrader 
Patrick Flynn 
Ian Schoen 
Tom Dalrymple 
Stuart Crow 
Scott Clark 
Caleb Hamm 
David Zavelson 
Ted Smith 
william trimbur 
Ty Coffey 
Heriberto Ordonez 
Mike Swensen 
Jeff Lee 
Charles Jones 
Skip Duplissey 
Joe Kubizniak 
Jeff Neathery 
Justin Kimrey 
Andrea Samudio 
Paul Haggar 
Maurice Griffin 
Willis Murphey 
Patrick Flynn 
Michael Sauce 
John Mihalich 
Jeffrey Garrett 
Wes Wigginton 
Tim Blakeney 
Ian Schoen 
Alex Acemyan 
Nathan Baldauff 
Pete Christensen 
Jake Kimbrough 

Class 
FF2000 

ND 

FF3 

FF2 

FF2 

FF3 

FF3 

FF2 

FF2 

FF3 

ND 

FF2 

FF1 

FF2 

FF3 

FF1 

FF1 

FF1 

FF1 

FF2 

FF2 

F2 

FF1 

FF3 

FC 

FF2 

FF1 

FF2 

BSR 

FA 

FF2 

ND 

ND 

FF2 

S2000 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 
1988 Reynard FC 
1995 Van Diemen Continental 
1981 Van Diemen Formula Ford 
30F Crossle 
1981 VanDiemen RF81 
1985 Swift DB1 
1985 Swift DB-1 
1972 Crossle 25f 
1983 Swift DB-1 
1982 Van D iemen RF82 Formula Ford 
1988 Van D iemen Formula Continental 
1972 FORD CROSSLE 25F 
1972 Merlyn Mk20A 
1977 Royale  RP24 
1984 Swift DB1 
1972 Titan MK VI 
1970 Titan Mk6 
1974 Lola T342 
1969 Winkelmann WDF-1 
1980 Lola T540E 
1973 Crossle 35f 
1982 Ralt RT4 
1972 Merlyn Mk20A 
1985 Swift DB-1 
1994 Van D iemen Formula Continental 
1977 Gurney Eagle Formula Ford 
1969 Lotus Type 61 
1978 Crossle 32F 
1961 Huffaker Genie Mk IV 
1982 Royale RP-33m 
1980 Zink Z16 
1969 Beach T11F 
1969 Beach T-11F 
1976 Legrand CF 
1994 Toyota World Sports Racer 

Color 
Red/Blue 
Yellow 
Blue 
White/Black 
Yellow 
blue 
Red 
Red/yellow 
Red/Wht/Blu 
Red 
Red 
R E D /W H IT E /Y E L L O W  
Red 
G re e n /W h i te /Pu rp le  
Red 
Dark Blue 
gray 
White 
Red/black 
B lack /O range/B lue  
Red/Yellow 
Blue/White 
Blue and Red 
White/Orange 
Blue 
blue 
White 
Red 
Orange 
White 
Blue 
Black/Gold 
Blue / White 
Green 
RED 

Best Tm 
2:00.989 
2:03.659 
2:04.108 
2:04.740 
2:04.961 
2:05.040 
2:05.543 
2:05.647 
2:06.737 
2:08.633 
2:09.582 
2:09.817 
2:10.222 
2:13.132 
2:13.646 
2:13.965 
2:15.051 
2:16.100 
2:18.133 
2:18.408 
2:22.657 

In Lap 
6 
6 
6 
5 
5 
6 
3 
3 
6 
7 
2 
4 
3 
4 
5 
4 
5 
4 
4 
1 
5 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

City/State 
Porter Texas 
Hockley Texas 
Dallas TX 
Austin TX 
Leander Texas 
Dallas TX 
Fort Worth Texas 
Lakeway Texas 
Austin Texas 
Austin TX 
Kingwood TX 
D R I P P I N G  S P R I N G S   T e x a s  
H udson O ak s Tex as 
Liberty Hill TX 
Dallas Tx 
Kingwood TX 
Spring  B ra nch  T X  T X 
Dallas Texas 
Kingsville MO 
Houma LA 
Sacramento CA 
Cypress TX 
C o rpus  C h r i s t i   Te x a s  
Ft. Worth TX 
Dallas TX 
Arlington Texas 
Craig Colorado 
Allen TX 
Austin TX 
burleson Texas 
Austin Texas 
Houston Texas 
Houston Texas 
F O R T  C O L L I N S  C o l o r a d o  
Sk iatook  Ok lahoma 

Group 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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Lap 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(68) David Zavelson 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(80) Ted Smith 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(31) william trimbur 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(112) Ty Coffey 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(53) Heriberto Ordonez 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(7) Mike Swensen 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(05) Jeff Lee 
1 
2 

Lap Tm 

2:05.647 
2:06.394 
2:05.979 
2:06.019 
2:06.366 

2:10.117 
2:07.070 
2:06.740 
2:06.895 
2:08.041 
2:06.737 
2:07.600 

2:12.031 
2:10.497 
2:09.787 
2:09.479 
2:09.512 
2:08.907 
2:08.633 

2:11.865 
2:09.582 
2:09.785 
2:11.183 
2:17.529 
2:16.562 

2:12.084 
2:12.460 
2:12.995 
2:09.817 
2:09.867 
2:10.773 
2:13.428 

2:12.689 
2:11.453 
2:10.222 
2:10.308 
2:11.633 
2:10.774 
2:11.515 

2:16.543 
2:15.556 
2:15.567 
2:13.132 
2:13.936 
2:13.845 

2:18.474 
2:16.334 

Diff 

+0.747 
+0.332 
+0.372 
+0.719 

+3.380 
+0.333 
+0.003 
+0.158 
+1.304 

+0.863 

+3.398 
+1.864 
+1.154 
+0.846 
+0.879 
+0.274 

+2.283 

+0.203 
+1.601 
+7.947 
+6.980 

+2.267 
+2.643 
+3.178 

+0.050 
+0.956 
+3.611 

+2.467 
+1.231 

+0.086 
+1.411 
+0.552 
+1.293 

+3.411 
+2.424 
+2.435 

+0.804 
+0.713 

+4.828 
+2.688 

Time of Day 

15:18:06.234 
15:20:12.628 
15:22:18.607 
15:24:24.626 
15:26:30.992 

15:14:00.741 
15:16:07.811 
15:18:14.551 
15:20:21.446 
15:22:29.487 
15:24:36.224 
15:26:43.824 

15:14:21.425 
15:16:31.922 
15:18:41.709 
15:20:51.188 
15:23:00.700 
15:25:09.607 
15:27:18.240 

15:15:15.769 
15:17:25.351 
15:19:35.136 
15:21:46.319 
15:24:03.848 
15:26:20.410 

15:14:00.609 
15:16:13.069 
15:18:26.064 
15:20:35.881 
15:22:45.748 
15:24:56.521 
15:27:09.949 

15:14:05.989 
15:16:17.442 
15:18:27.664 
15:20:37.972 
15:22:49.605 
15:25:00.379 
15:27:11.894 

15:14:42.810 
15:16:58.366 
15:19:13.933 
15:21:27.065 
15:23:41.001 
15:25:54.846 

15:14:31.328 
15:16:47.662 

Lap 

3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(23) Charles Jones 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(58) Skip Duplissey 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(20) Joe Kubizniak 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(2) Jeff Neathery 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(87) Justin Kimrey 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(111) Andrea Samudio 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(56) Paul Haggar 
1 

Lap Tm 

2:20.168 
2:17.669 
2:13.646 
2:14.626 

2:19.830 
2:17.584 
2:23.176 
2:13.965 

2:18.527 
2:21.360 
2:19.565 
2:16.087 
2:15.051 
2:18.690 

2:18.536 
2:19.041 
2:18.329 
2:16.100 
2:16.228 
2:19.122 

2:22.709 
2:21.307 
2:19.598 
2:18.133 
2:20.599 
2:21.568 

2:18.408 
2:19.968 
2:20.691 
2:19.826 

2:27.005 
2:25.764 
2:28.001 
2:25.874 
2:22.657 
2:23.176 

2:39.514 

Diff 

+6.522 
+4.023 

+0.980 

+5.865 
+3.619 
+9.211 

+3.476 
+6.309 
+4.514 
+1.036 

+3.639 

+2.436 
+2.941 
+2.229 

+0.128 
+3.022 

+4.576 
+3.174 
+1.465 

+2.466 
+3.435 

+1.560 
+2.283 
+1.418 

+4.348 
+3.107 
+5.344 
+3.217 

+0.519 

-3:58:15.261 

Time of Day 

15:19:07.830 
15:21:25.499 
15:23:39.145 
15:25:53.771 

15:14:31.226 
15:16:48.810 
15:19:11.986 
15:21:25.951 

15:14:30.481 
15:16:51.841 
15:19:11.406 
15:21:27.493 
15:23:42.544 
15:26:01.234 

15:14:32.227 
15:16:51.268 
15:19:09.597 
15:21:25.697 
15:23:41.925 
15:26:01.047 

15:14:45.222 
15:17:06.529 
15:19:26.127 
15:21:44.260 
15:24:04.859 
15:26:26.427 

15:14:42.103 
15:17:02.071 
15:19:22.762 
15:21:42.588 

15:14:20.605 
15:16:46.369 
15:19:14.370 
15:21:40.244 
15:24:02.901 
15:26:26.077 

15:14:32.262 

Lap 

 

(50) John Taphorn 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(18) Dylan Schrader 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(29) Patrick Flynn 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(66) Ian Schoen 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

p6 

 

(88) Tom Dalrymple 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(3*) Stuart Crow 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(22) Scott Clark 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(777) Caleb Hamm 
1 
2 

Lap Tm 

2:05.181 
2:05.560 
2:03.426 
2:04.742 
2:05.920 
2:00.989 
2:05.732 

2:11.552 
2:08.784 
2:11.966 
2:09.049 
2:04.172 
2:03.659 

2:05.353 
2:04.677 
2:04.644 
2:04.316 
2:06.170 
2:04.108 
2:05.560 

2:08.676 
2:09.298 
2:08.160 
2:05.332 
2:04.740 
3:00.481 

2:09.616 
2:07.862 
2:07.553 
2:16.821 
2:04.961 

2:08.438 
2:06.253 
2:05.461 
2:05.407 
2:07.453 
2:05.040 
2:05.453 

2:10.066 
2:08.570 
2:05.543 
2:06.402 
2:06.746 

2:06.968 
2:09.245 

Diff 

+4.192 
+4.571 
+2.437 
+3.753 
+4.931 

+4.743 

+7.893 
+5.125 
+8.307 
+5.390 
+0.513 

+1.245 
+0.569 
+0.536 
+0.208 
+2.062 

+1.452 

+3.936 
+4.558 
+3.420 
+0.592 

+55.741 

+4.655 
+2.901 
+2.592 

+11.860 

+3.398 
+1.213 
+0.421 
+0.367 
+2.413 

+0.413 

+4.523 
+3.027 

+0.859 
+1.203 

+1.321 
+3.598 

Time of Day 

15:13:51.803 
15:15:57.363 
15:18:00.789 
15:20:05.531 
15:22:11.451 
15:24:12.440 
15:26:18.172 

15:14:52.408 
15:17:01.192 
15:19:13.158 
15:21:22.207 
15:23:26.379 
15:25:30.038 

15:13:53.992 
15:15:58.669 
15:18:03.313 
15:20:07.629 
15:22:13.799 
15:24:17.907 
15:26:23.467 

15:14:38.633 
15:16:47.931 
15:18:56.091 
15:21:01.423 
15:23:06.163 
15:26:06.644 

15:15:41.739 
15:17:49.601 
15:19:57.154 
15:22:13.975 
15:24:18.936 

15:13:47.506 
15:15:53.759 
15:17:59.220 
15:20:04.627 
15:22:12.080 
15:24:17.120 
15:26:22.573 

15:14:01.138 
15:16:09.708 
15:18:15.251 
15:20:21.653 
15:22:28.399 

15:13:51.342 
15:16:00.587 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Stuart Crow (3*) 

2 Caleb Hamm (777) 

3 John Taphorn (50) 

4 Ty Coffey (112) 

5 Patrick Flynn (29) 

6 David Zavelson (68) 

7 Scott Clark (22) 

8 Paul Haggar (56) 

9 Heriberto Ordonez (53) 

10 Andrea Samudio (111) 

11 Ted Smith (80) 

12 Charles Jones (23) 

13 Skip Duplissey (58) 

14 Jeff Lee (05) 

15 Joe Kubizniak (20) 

16 Jeff Neathery (2) 

17 Justin Kimrey (87) 

18 Mike Swensen (7) 

19 Ian Schoen (66) 

20 Dylan Schrader (18) 

21 william trimbur (31) 

22 Tom Dalrymple (88) 

23 - 

24 - 

25 - 

26 - 

27 - 

28 - 

29 - 

30 - 

31 - 

32 - 

33 - 

34 - 

35 - 

0 

3* 

 

777 

 

50 

 

112 

 

29 

 

68 

 

22 

 

56 

 

53 

 

111 

 

80 

 

23 

 

58 

 

05 

 

20 

 

2 

 

87 

 

7 

 

66 

 

18 

 

31 

 

88 

 

1 

3* 

 

777 

 

50 

 

29 

 

112 

 

68 

 

22 

 

53 

 

111 

 

80 

 

58 

 

23 

 

05 

 

20 

 

56 

 

66 

 

87 

 

7 

 

2 

 

18 

 

31 

 

88 

 

2 

3* 

 

50 

 

29 

 

777 

 

68 

 

22 

 

112 

 

53 

 

80 

 

111 

 

05 

 

66 

 

23 

 

20 

 

58 

 

7 

 

18 

 

87 

 

2 

 

31 

 

88 

 

3 

3* 

 

50 

 

29 

 

777 

 

68 

 

22 

 

112 

 

53 

 

80 

 

66 

 

05 

 

20 

 

58 

 

23 

 

18 

 

7 

 

111 

 

87 

 

2 

 

31 

 

88 

 

4 

3* 

 

50 

 

29 

 

777 

 

68 

 

22 

 

112 

 

53 

 

80 

 

66 

 

18 

 

05 

 

20 

 

23 

 

7 

 

58 

 

111 

 

87 

 

2 

 

31 

 

88 

 

5 

50 

 

3* 

 

29 

 

777 

 

22 

 

68 

 

112 

 

53 

 

80 

 

66 

 

18 

 

05 

 

7 

 

20 

 

58 

 

111 

 

31 

 

2 

 

88 

 

6 

50 

 

3* 

 

29 

 

777 

 

68 

 

112 

 

53 

 

80 

 

18 

 

05 

 

7 

 

20 

 

58 

 

66 

 

31 

 

111 

 

2 

 

7 

50 

 

3* 

 

29 

 

777 

 

68 

 

112 

 

53 

 

80 

 

Lapchart
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